
UBC (11-0-1, 11-0-1) -vs- UFV (6-2-3, 6-2-3)
10/5/2025 at Abbotsford, BC (Rotary Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 24:13 (YELLOW), #28 Markus Kaiser (UBC)   53:21 (YELLOW), #17 Michael Beecroft (UFV)   57:08 (YELLOW),
#24 Luke Norman (UBC)   

Date: 10/5/2025
Attendance: 100
Stadium: Rotary Stadium
Officials: Referee, S.Lebrechthausen   Asst. Referee, Quentin
Benetti   Pratosh Mehta   Timekeeper, Akbar Mohad   Scorer,
Cascades Media   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
UBC 0 0 0
UFV 0 0 0

UBC 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Jack Garner 0 0 0 0 90
D 4 Marcus Puhalj 0 0 0 0 90
F 7 Henri Godbout 3 2 0 0 76
F 9 Max Comsia 0 0 0 0 90
M 11 Brennen Fuerst 0 0 0 0 90
M 12 Joven Mann 0 0 0 0 90
D 13 Eric Lajeunesse 0 0 0 0 90
M 21 Nicolas Nadeau 0 0 0 0 90
M 24 Luke Norman 2 1 0 0 62
F 27 Markus Rukavina 0 0 0 0 62
M 28 Markus Kaiser 1 1 0 0 90

Substitutes
F 8 Theo Afework 1 1 0 0 28
M 14 Oliver Herbert 0 0 0 0 28
F 17 Asvin Chauhan 0 0 0 0 14

Totals 7 5 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Jack Garner 90:00 0 1

Totals 0 1

UFV 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

D 4 Carson Muter 0 0 0 0 90
F 7 Mateo Brazinha 0 0 0 0 90
M 9 Dante Colebourne 0 0 0 0 83
M 10 Harjoven Sidhu 1 0 0 0 82
M 11 Kevin Mailand 1 1 0 0 90
D 12 Bhagvir Sidhu 0 0 0 0 90
M 13 Adriano Consiglio 0 0 0 0 90
D 17 Michael Beecroft 0 0 0 0 58
D 21 Ebi Igali 1 0 0 0 53
D 22 Adam Szymanski 0 0 0 0 90
GK 25 Matheus De Souza 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
D 2 Beckham Hatch 0 0 0 0 32
M 8 Grischa Heider 0 0 0 0 0
M 14 Dylan Lee 0 0 0 0 15
D 15 Mondo Abay 0 0 0 0 37
D 26 Sloan Hatch 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 1 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
25 Matheus De Souza 90:00 0 4

Totals 0 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
UBC 5 2 7
UFV 2 1 3

Saves By Period
UBC 0 1 1
UFV 3 2 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
UBC 2 2 4
UFV 3 5 8

Fouls By Period
UBC 5 4 9
UFV 2 3 5

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 UBC Jack Garner at goalie for UBC.
0:00 UFV Matheus De Souza at goalie for UFV.
0:46 UFV Shot by UFV Harjoven Sidhu, Wide Right.
0:59 UFV Shot by UFV Ebi Igali, High.
-- UBC Foul on UBC.
3:08 UBC Corner kick by UBC Joven Mann [3:08].
-- UBC Foul on UBC.
5:57 UFV Offside against UFV.
7:44 UBC Shot by UBC Henri Godbout, Defensive Save by Ebi Igali.
9:51 UFV Corner kick by UFV Adam Szymanski [9:51].
12:46 UBC Shot by UBC Markus Kaiser, Save (by goalie) Matheus De Souza.
-- UBC Foul on UBC.
17:23 UFV Offside against UFV.
18:01 UBC Offside against UBC.
24:13 UBC Yellow card on UBC Markus Kaiser.
27:48 UFV Corner kick by UFV Dante Colebourne [27:48].
-- UFV Foul on UFV.
29:33 UBC Shot by UBC Luke Norman, Save (by goalie) Matheus De Souza.
29:45 UBC Corner kick by UBC Joven Mann [29:45].
32:49 UFV Corner kick by UFV Dante Colebourne [32:49].
-- UBC Foul on UBC.
-- UFV Foul on UFV.
-- UBC Foul on UBC.
40:28 UFV Offside against UFV.
42:19 UBC Header Shot by UBC Luke Norman, High.
43:32 UBC Shot by UBC Henri Godbout, High.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 UBC
For UBC: #1  Jack Garner, #4  Marcus Puhalj, #7  Henri Godbout, #9  Max Comsia, #11 Brennen Fuerst, #12 Joven
Mann, #13 Eric Lajeunesse, #21 Nicolas Nadeau, #24 Luke Norman, #27 Markus Rukavina, #28 Markus Kaiser.

45:00 UFV

For UFV: #4  Carson Muter, #7  Mateo Brazinha, #9  Dante Colebourne, #10 Harjoven Sidhu, #11 Kevin Mailand, #12
Bhagvir Sidhu, #13 Adriano Consiglio, #17 Michael Beecroft, #21 Ebi Igali, #22 Adam Szymanski, #25 Matheus De
Souza.

45:45 UBC Corner kick by UBC Nicolas Nadeau [45:45].
48:20 UFV Corner kick by UFV Dante Colebourne [48:20].
-- UBC Foul on UBC.
53:02 UBC Shot by UBC Henri Godbout, Save (by goalie) Matheus De Souza.
53:21 UFV Yellow card on UFV Michael Beecroft.
53:22 UFV UFV substitution: Mondo Abay for Ebi Igali.
57:08 UBC Yellow card on UBC Luke Norman.
58:00 UFV UFV substitution: Beckham Hatch for Michael Beecroft.
59:50 UFV Corner kick by UFV Adam Szymanski [59:50].
60:22 UFV Corner kick by UFV Adam Szymanski [60:22].
61:54 UBC UBC substitution: Theo Afework for Markus Rukavina.
61:54 UBC UBC substitution: Oliver Herbert for Luke Norman.
-- UFV Foul on UFV.
-- UFV Foul on UFV.
72:13 UFV Corner kick by UFV Harjoven Sidhu [72:13].
-- UBC Foul on UBC.
74:05 UFV Shot by UFV Kevin Mailand, Save (by goalie) Jack Garner.
74:39 UFV UFV substitution: Dylan Lee for Harjoven Sidhu.
74:56 UFV Corner kick by UFV Adam Szymanski [74:56].
75:44 UBC UBC substitution: Asvin Chauhan for Henri Godbout.
77:19 UBC Offside against UBC.
81:24 UBC Shot by UBC Theo Afework, Save (by goalie) Matheus De Souza.
83:09 UFV UFV substitution: Harjoven Sidhu for Dante Colebourne.
-- UBC Foul on UBC.
84:59 UBC Offside against UBC.
-- UFV Foul on UFV.



90:00 UFV UFV substitution: Sloan Hatch for Kevin Mailand.
90:00 UFV UFV substitution: Michael Beecroft for Mateo Brazinha.
-- UBC Foul on UBC.
90:00 UBC Corner kick by UBC Nicolas Nadeau [90:00].
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


